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SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 
 

ENDORSEMENT 
 

COURT FILE NO.: CV-22-00691528-00CL DATE: July 28, 2023 

 

 

TITLE OF PROCEEDING: MARSHALLZEHR GROUP INC., AS ADMINISTRATOR v. 12252856 
CANADA INC. 

 

BEFORE: Madam Justice STEELE   

 

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION 
 
For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Harvey Chaiton MarshallZehr Group Inc., harvey@chaitons.com 
Laura Culleton MarshallZehr Group Inc., laurac@chaitons.com 
   

   

 
For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Andrew Ballantyne, 
AHB Lawyer 

Proposed Purchaser, 
Zoran Bakish 

ahb@ahblawyer.com 

   

   

   

 
For Other, Self-Represented: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Bryan Tannenbaum, 
RSM Canada Limited 

Receiver Bryan.tannenbaum@rsmcanada.com 

Nicolas C. Canizares Counsel for 12252856 
Canada Inc. 

Equinoxgroup@bellnet.ca 

Rajiv Joshi, 
Solomon Rothbart Tourgis 

Counsel for certain 
litigants (2696341 

rjoshi@srtslegal.com 

NO. ON LIST:  
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Slodovnick LLP ONTARIO INC., 
MASOOD WAHAB 
PROFESSIONAL 

Elham Beygi  Design Build Corporation Prime  ebeygi@cambridgellp.com 

Irving Fox, 
Speigel Nichols Fox LLP 

Bridlepath Finance Inc. Irving@ontlaw.com 

Evan Moore Counsel for the Creditor, Top 
Producer Team Realty 
(Observing Only) 

emoore@moorelawyers.ca 

Graham Phoenix Observer  

 

ENDORSEMENT 

[1] The parties returned on July 28, 2023 further to the adjournment on July 27, 2023. 

[2] The Court was advised by the debtor and the purchaser that the purchaser withdraws the APS because 
the purchaser is unable to find financing.  Accordingly, the Court’s determination on the validity of the APS that 
was required as a result of the opposition to the sale process motion that was before Kimmel J. in June is no 
longer required. 

[3] The Receiver seeks costs.  The Receiver shall file a brief submission (no more than 3 pages) on costs along 
with their cost outline by August 11, 2023.  Any party opposing the costs shall file a responding submission (no 
more than 3 pages) by August 25, 2023.   

 

 

 

________________________________________ 
Madam Justice STEELE 

Date: July 28, 2023 
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